- 31	17/05							
	om 61 0-1595 Rev. 03/01): 01 09-2006	'ER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
/ 10	DMP No. 0651 0027 (ov	NLY						
6	Fab settings	12.						
T	Fab settings	Atty Docket: 32307-173043						
00	To the Honorable 103152384	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
<b>T</b>	OIPE							
	I. Name of conveying salty (ies):  Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.  SEP 0 8 2005	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	( SEP 0 8 2005 W)	Name: Fuji Electric Holdings Co., Ltd.						
9	TRADEMART.	Internal Address:						
$n / I_A$	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	`						
\								
} 3	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku						
{	Assignment Merger	Kawasaki-shi						
ł	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Vanague State/County (Jacob						
1	☐ Other	City: Kanagawa State/Country: Japan						
<u>.</u>		Zip: <u>210-0856</u>						
	Execution Date: December 1, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)	cution date of the application by the first named inventor is:  B. Patent No.(s)  6,721,113						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	26694	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE							
	Name: Venable LLP	☐ Enclosed						
	TENABLE LLI	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Address: P.O. Box 34385	9. Donosit oppount number						
		8. Deposit account number:						
	O'th 197 17 200 40 0000	22-0261						
i	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
_	5 6T0H11 00000003 220261 6721113							
01 FC:402	11 / 40.00 DA DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE						
Ş	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy						
	Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,289	March 17, 2005						
		Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 11						

VENABLE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# 履歷事項全部証明書

川崎市川崎区田辺新田1番1号 富士電機ホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0201-01-007964

商号	富士電機株式会社	77-					
	富士電機ホールディングス株式会社	平成15年10月 1日変更					
		平成15年10月 1日登記					
本店	川崎市川崎区田辺新田1番1号						
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は東京都において発行する日本経 済新聞に掲載する						
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	HTTP://WWW. FUJIELECTR IC. CO. JP	平成14年 4月26日設定					
項		平成14年 5月 9日登記					
	http://www.fujielectric.co.jp	平成14年 6月 4日許可					
	тс. со. јр	平成14年 6月 6日登記 官の過誤につき更正					
会社成立の年月日	大正12年8月22日						
目的	1. 電気その他の機械器具の製造及び販売 2. 計量器、医療機械器具の製造及び販売 3. 建設工事の請負並びに関連器材の製造及び販売 4. 前各号に関連するコンサルテイング 5. 前各号に関連する一切の事業  1. 次の事業を営む会社及びこれに相当する事業を営む外国会社の株式が分を所有することによるその会社の事業活動の支配・管理 (1) 発電用・送電用・配電用・産業用電気機械器具、計測器、情報が被器具、電子応用機械器具、化学機械器具、医療用機械器具、信品・デバイス、メモリーデバイス及び事務用・サービス用・民意気機械器具並びにこれらを製造する装置の設計、製造、販売、信点検、修理、改造及び運転維持管理 (2) ソフトウェア業 (3) 情報処理サービス業及び情報提供サービス業 (4) 電気・ガス・熱供給業 (5) 電気工事業、土木工事業、建築工事業、管工事業、機械器具設置、業、電気通信工事業、水道施設工事業、消防施設工事業及び清工事業 (6) 倉庫業、貨物自動車運送事業、貨物運送取扱事業、荷造包装事業等保険代理業及び自動車損害賠償保障法に基づく保険代理業並行命保険の募集業務、一般旅行業、宅地建物取引業、事務用機器と推貨・飲食料品の販売、宿泊施設の経営、介護保険法による指定						

1/6

\								
	サービス関連事業、印刷・製版・製本・複写及び出版、労働者派遣事業及び有料職業紹介事業、人事・総務・財務・経理及びファクタリング業務の受託、総合リース業、金銭の貸付・投資及び金融業務、建築士事務所の経営 (7) 前(1)から(6)に関連する調査、研究開発、コンサルティング並びに知的財産権の取得、管理及び実施許諾 (8) 前(1)から(7)に関連する一切の事業 2. 前号に関連する調査、研究開発、コンサルティング並びに知的財産権の取得、管理及び実施許諾 3. 不動産の賃貸及び管理 4. 前各号に関連する一切の事業 平成15年10月 1日変更 平成15年10月 1日登記							
一単元の株式の数	1000株							
発行する株式の総数	1 6 億株							
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 7億1508万369株							
	発行済株式の総数 7億4648万4957株	平成15年 1月 1日変更						
	1 18 4 0 4 0 7) 4 3 3 1 174	平成15年 1月 6日登記						
資本の額	金475億8606万7310円							
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	東京都港区芝三丁目 3 3 番 1 号 中央三井信託銀行株式会社 東京都港区芝三丁目 3 3 番 1 号 中央三井信託銀行株式会社 本店							
役員に関する事項	取締役 加藤丈夫	平成13年 6月28日重任						
	取締役    加 藤 丈 夫	平成15年 6月27日重任						
		平成 1 5 年 7 月 1 1 日登記						
	取締役 沢 邦 彦	平成13年 6月28日重任						
	取締役 沢 邦 彦	平成15年 6月27日重任						
		平成1.5年 7月11日登記						

2/6

	取締役	石橋鉄之介	平成13年	6月28日重任
•				
	取締役	石 橋 鉄 之 介	平成15年	6月27日重任
`			平成15年	7月11日登記
	取締役	大瀬 克博	平成13年	6月28日重任
			平成15年	6月27日退任
			平成15年	7月11日登記
	取締役	関 澤 義	平成13年	6月28日重任
	取締役	関 澤 義	平成15年	6月27日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成15年	7月11日登記
<b>e</b>	取締役	近 藤 克 彦	平成13年	6月28日就任
	取締役	近 藤 克 彦	平成15年	6月27日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成15年	7月11日登記
	取締役	武 田 邦 靖	平成13年	6月28日重任
	取締役	武 田 邦 靖	平成15年	6月27日重任
			平成15年	7月11日登記
	取締役	堀 重 明	平成13年	6月28日就任
			平成15年	6月27日退任
			平成15年	7月11日登記

	取締役 伊藤晴夫	平成13年 6月28日就任
, ' <u>.</u>		平成15年 6月27日退任
		平成15年 7月11日登記
	取締役 斎藤邦良	平成13年 6月28日就任
	取締役 斎藤邦良	平成15年 6月27日重任
		平成15年 7月11日登記
	取締役 正田英介	平成15年 6月27日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成15年 7月11日登記
	横浜市神奈川区片倉一丁目21番28号 代表取締役 沢 邦 彦	平成13年 6月28日重任
,	横浜市神奈川区片倉一丁目21番28号 代表取締役 沢 邦 彦	平成15年 6月27日重任
		平成15年 7月11日登記
	神奈川県藤沢市本藤沢五丁目13番9号 代表取締役 石橋鉄之介	平成13年 6月28日重任
	神奈川県藤沢市本藤沢五丁目13番9号 代表取締役 石橋鉄之介	平成15年 6月27日重任
	10 公 以种议	平成15年 7月11日登記
	横浜市港南区笹下六丁目 2 4 番 2 号 代表取締役 大瀬 克博	平成13年 6月28日重任
		平成14年 4月 1日辞任
		平成14年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 髙 石 健 雄	平成13年 6月28日就任

		監査役	俵	田	尚	平成 1 3	年 (	3月 	28	日重任
	• •					平成 1 4	年 (	月	27	日辞任
						平成 1 4	年	7月	1 0	日登記
		監査役	細	谷 継	男	平成13	年 (	3月	2 8 	日就任
		ETA WAR ANT	. 8.80	President and an artist and an artist and an artist and artist arti	,	n . o			-	
		監査役	若	原泰	Z	平成 1 3 	年 (	5月	2 8 	日重任
		 監査役	深	川 敬	=	平成 1 3	年 (	5月	2 8	日就任
		監査役	児	玉 孝	亮	平成14	年 (	5月	27	日就任
						平成 1 4	年 7	月	1 0	日登記
	会社分割	平成 1 4 年 ーパワーシ			中央区八重洲二丁目	番1号梯	式会社	t 日 z	本エ	-1
				->3 113		平成 1 4	年10	月	1 0	日登記
		平成15年4月1日東京都千代田区外神田六丁目15番12号富士電機リティ ルシステムズ株式会社に分割								
					•	平成 1 5	年 4	月	1 4	日登記
	,	平成 1 5 年 式会社に分割		東京都干	一代田区三番町6番地	<b>b</b> 17富士	電機ジ	ノスラ	テム	ズ株
						平成 1 5	年10	月	7	日登記
		平成15年 ストテクノ			具横須賀市長坂二丁目 }割	12番1号	富士電	機	アド	バン
						平成 1 5				日登記
į		平成15年 ディー株式			品川区大崎一丁目11					}
						平成 1 5				
		平成 1 5 年 クノロジー			副区大崎一丁目1					
						平成 1 5	年1(	) 月 ——	1 0	日登記
	登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法	務省令第	15号附即	制第3項の規定によ 	り 平成13 —————	3年1	月	2 9	日移記

 $5 \angle 6$ 

川崎市川崎区田辺新田1番1号富士電機ホールディングス株式会社会社法人等番号 0201-01-007964

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成 1 6 年 5 月 2 6 日 横浜地方法務局川崎支局 登記官

佐 藤 義

機促地5 協議局心 適同高登 記官少多

 $6 \angle 6$ 

整理番号 エ380979

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

**REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0041** 

Registration of Company

FUJI ELECTRIC HOLDINGS CO.,LTD.

Trade name: Fuji Denki Holdings, Kabushiki Kaisha (Fuji Electric Holdings Co., Ltd.)

Head office: 1-1, Tanabe-shinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki City, Kanagawa

Method of giving public notice:

Public notices regarding Fuji Electric shall be made by insertion in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun published in Tokyo.

To receive information regarding Fuji Electric's financial position: http://www.fujielectric.co.jp

Date of establishment: August 22, 1923

## Objective:

- 1. The overall control and management of companies involved in the business areas listed below, and foreign enterprises involved in the business areas corresponding to those listed below, in which the Corporation holds a controlling share or equity holding
  - (1) Equipment for electricity generation, power distribution and supply, and industrial power supplies; industrial measuring instruments; information and communication equipment; electrical, scientific and medical equipment; electrical components, devices, memory devices, and related electrical equipment for use in the office, service and private sectors. And the design, manufacture, retail, maintenance, inspection, repair, refurbishment and operational management of equipment used to manufacture all the foregoing equipment and devices.
  - (2)Software
  - (3)Information provision and processing services.
  - (4) The supply of electricity, gas and heat.
  - (5) Engineering businesses in the electrical, civil, construction, piping, equipment installation, telecommunications, waterworks, fire fighting facility and sanitation facility fields.
  - (6) Warehousing; operation and management of freight vehicle fleets and freight handling systems; packaging; life and damage insurance agency operations and insurance agency services based on vehicle damage and compensation regulations; life insurance product sales; travel agency services; real estate; sale of office equipment, consumer goods and food and beverage products; management of lodging facilities; related services for designated care homes based on nursing care insurance regulations; printing, typesetting, binding, printing and publishing; personnel staffing services and fee based job search services; outsourced back-office support including personnel, administrative, financial, accounting and factoring services; comprehensive leasing; lending, investment and financial services; management of architectural offices.
  - (7)Surveys, research and development, consulting, and acquisition, management and patent application for intellectual property rights in the areas listed (1) through (6).
  - (8)Other business activities related to the areas listed (1) through (7).
- 2. Surveys, research and development, consulting, and acquisition, management and patent application for intellectual property rights in the areas listed above.
- 3. Leasing and management of real estate.
- 4. Other business activities relating to any of the foregoing items.

The minimum number of shares required to exercise a voting right: 1,000

Authorized shares: 1,600,000,000

Shares of common stock issued and outstanding: 746,484,957

Paid-in capital: Yen 47,586,067,310

## Transfer Agent:

Name: The Chuo Mitsui Trust and Banking Co., Ltd. Head office: 33-1, Shiba 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

#### Officers:

Director Takeo Kato Director Kuniyasu Takeda Director Kunihiko Sawa Kuniyoshi Saito Director Director Tetsunosuke Ishibashi Eisuke Syoda Director (Outside Director)

Director Tadashi Sekizawa

(Outside Director)

Director Katsuhiko Kondo

(Outside Director)

21-28, Katakura 1-chome,

Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa

Takasuke Kodama

Representative Director

Kunihiko Sawa

13-9, Honfujisawa 5-chome,

Fujisawa City, Kanagawa

Representative Director

Tetsunosuke Ishibashi

Auditor Takeo Takaishi Auditor Tsuguo Hosova Auditor Yasuyuki Wakahara Auditor Keizo Fukagawa

### Corporate separation:

Auditor

On October 1, 2002, the Corporation transferred its substation systems business to Japan AE Power Systems Corporation of 1-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo by separating its related business units.

On April 1, 2003, the Corporation transferred its vending machine, cold chain equipment, and related systems businesses to Fuji Electric Retail Systems Co., Ltd. of 15-12, Sotokanda 6-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo by separating its related business units.

On October 1, 2003, the Corporation transferred its energy and electric systems businesses to Fuji Electric Systems Co., Ltd. of 6-17, Sanbancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo by separating its related business units.

On October 1, 2003, the Corporation transferred its research and development and development of information systems and research and development of production technologies to Fuji Electric Advanced Technology Co.,Ltd. of 2-2-1 Nagasaka, Yokosuka City, Kanagawa Prefecture by separating its related units.

On October 1, 2003, the Corporation transferred its equipment and control systems business to Fuji Electric A&D Co.,Ltd. of 1-11-2 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo by separating its related business units.

On October 1, 2003, the Corporation transferred its electronics businesses to Fuji Electric Device Technology Co.,Ltd. of 1-11-2 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo by separating its related business units.

## Computerization of commercial registration:

RECORDED: 09/08/2005

The commercial registration was computerized on November 29, 2001 pursuant to Article 3 of Supplementary Provisions to 1989 Regulation (Ministry of Justice) No. 15.

This is to certify that the foregoing covers all items registered and is effective as of the day and year written below.

Yoshio Inaba
Registrar, (Seal impression)
Kawasaki Branch Office,
Yokohama District
Legal Affairs Bureau,
Ministry of Justice

December 1, 2003